corresponds to the exercise price, shall amount to EUR 6.72.

The nominal capital of the Company has been conditionally increased by up(5)
to EUR 6,200197,770 (Euro six thousand twoone hundred ninety-seven
thousand seven hundred and seventy), divided into 6,200 (six thousand
two197,770 (one hundred ninety-seven thousand seven hundred and seventy)
no-par value registered shares (conditional capitalConditional Capital 2016
[two thousand sixteen] – SOP). The conditional capital increase is used to
service the stock options granted to the employees, executive employees or
members of the Management Board or Supervisory Board and external

[...]

The Supervisory Board is authorized to resolve on amendments of the
articles of association which result from the issuance of shares out of
conditional capitalthe Conditional Capital 2016 (two thousand
sixteen) – SOP.

The nominal capital of the Company has been conditionally increased by up(6)
to EUR 77,457 (Euro seventy-seven thousand four hundred fifty-seven),
divided into 77,457 (seventy-seven thousand four hundred fifty-seven)
Management Board is authorized to increase the company’s registered share
capital within a period of five years from registration of the respective
amendment of the company's articles of association in the commercial
register, subject to the approval of the supervisory board, by up to
EUR 146,129 (Euro one hundred forty six thousand one hundred twenty-
nine) by way of issuing up to 146,129 (one hundred forty six thousand one
hundred twenty-nine) new no-par value registered shares (conditional
capital). The conditional capital increase is usedagainst contribution in cash
or in-kind in full or in part under the exclusion of the shareholders'
subscription rights for the purposes to service the stock options granted to

[...]

authorized to resolve on amendments of the articles of association which
result from the issuance of shares out of conditional capital.

(5) The Management Board is authorized, with the consent of the Supervisory
Board, to increase the share capital of the Company by up to EUR 11,343

(Euro eleven thousand three hundred forty three) until 1 April 2020, through
the issue of up to 11,343 (eleven thousand three hundred forty three) no-par
value registered shares (authorized capital). The authorized capital is used to
service the stock options granted to the employees, executive employees or
members of the Management Board or Supervisory Board of the Company.
The authorized capital increase shall be effected only to the extent that the

[...]

averages either on a daily basis or such longer period as complies with
Sectionsection 409A of the Internal Revenue Code.

(6) The Management Board is authorized, with the consent of the Supervisory
Board, to increase the registered share capital of the Company by up to EUR
290,893 (Euro two hundred ninety thousand eight hundred ninety-three)
within a period of five years following the registration of the corresponding
amendment to the articles of association with the commercial register, by
issuance of up to 290,893 (two hundred ninety thousand eight hundred
ninety-three) no-par value registered shares, in one or several tranches,
against cash or contribution in-kind, also by excluding the subscription rights
of the existing shareholders, inter alia to satisfy an over-allotment option,
and to determine in agreement with the Supervisory Board the issuance

[...]

Pursuant to Sectionsection 159 para 2 no 1 AktG (SectionAustrian Stock(7)
Corporation Act (section one hundred fifty-nine paragraph two number one
Austrian Stock Corporation Act), the registered share capital of the
Company is conditionally increased by up to EUR 423,074704,162 (Euro
seven hundred four hundred twenty three thousand seventy-four) , by
issuance of up to 423,074 (four hundred twenty three thousand seventy-
fourthousand one hundred sixty-two) by issuing up to 704,162 (seven
hundred four thousand one hundred sixty-two) new, no-par value registered
shares by way of exclusion of the existing shareholders' subscription rights to
be issued to holders of convertible bonds which will  be approved in
subsequent general meetings pursuant to Section 174 AktG (Section one
hundred seventy-four Austrian Stock Corporation Act) (Conditional Capital
20152016 [two thousand fifteen]sixteen] – Convertible Bonds).

The conditional capital increase shall be carried out only to the extent that
the holders of these convertible bonds exercise their conversion and/or

[...]

articles of association resulting from the issuance of shares out of the
Conditional Capital 20152016 (two thousand fifteen)sixteen) – Convertible
Bonds.

The Management Board is authorized, with the consent of the Supervisory(8)
Board, to increase the company’s registered share capital of the Company by
up to EUR 82,499 (Euro eighty-two thousand four hundred ninety-nine)
within a period of five years following thefrom registration of the
correspondingrespective amendment toof the company's articles of association
within the commercial register, by issuance of up to 82,499 (eighty-two
thousand four hundred ninety-ninesubject to the approval of the supervisory
board, by up to EUR 918,033 (Euro nine hundred eighteen thousand and
thirty-three) by way of issuing up to 918,033 (nine hundred eighteen
thousand and thirty-three) new, no-par value registered shares against cash or
contribution in-kind in one or several tranches, and also by the exclusion
ofcontribution in cash or in-kind in full or in part, also by excluding the
shareholders' subscription rights of the existing shareholders, for the purposes